F.1(1)-DHE/TBJEE/2009-10(Vol-1)

NOTICE

This is to be notified through the following points for all aspirants concerned with **Tripura Joint Entrance Examination-2012**.

- 1. Please read "**PRTC**" instead of "**up to date PRTC**" in 2nd page of the Application Form at column 8(a) & 8(b).
- 2. Please read "self attested" instead of "Self- attasttested" in the Photopasting place of Admit Card.
- 3. Sentence written as "THE PERIOD OF STAY IN TRIPURA SHOULD BE CLEARLY MENTIONED IN PRTC FOR THE PURPOSE OF TRIPURA JOINT ENTRANCE EXAMINATION" in 2nd page of **INSTRUCTION AND INFORMATION TO THE CANDIDATES** may be omitted.
- 4. As per the content of third para of 2nd page of **INSTRUCTION AND INFORMATION TO THE CANDIDATES** regarding some changes / modifications in the form of Amendments (Notification No.F.2(362-2)DHE / GTCA / 2009 dt. 05.01.2012) and also in the form of Approval to Question pattern etc.(Ref. No.F.2(362)-DHE/ GTCA/ 2011(L-2)/ 3381(12) dt. 05.01.2012) are uploaded in our website, <u>www.tbjee.nic.in</u> for general information.

Chairman

Tripura Board of Joint Entrance Examination.